# CH \$340.00 519095

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mojo Bowl LLC		04/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mojo Bowl Operators, LLC	
Street Address:	11260 N. 92nd Street	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5190951	CRAZEE MONKEE
Registration Number:	5450716	RUGBY
Registration Number:	5087278	#GOODMOJO FOR EVERY BODY
Registration Number:	4921645	ROWDY RHINO
Registration Number:	4921644	HAPPY GECKO
Registration Number:	4921643	DRAGONHEART
Registration Number:	4921101	#LIVEBOWLDLY
Registration Number:	4917408	#FUELYOURBODYANDSOUL
Registration Number:	4865880	MO[KA]JO
Registration Number:	4858336	BERRY BOMB
Registration Number:	4858335	GREEN GORILLA
Registration Number:	4858334	CROC ROCKER
Registration Number:	4858333	SOL MATE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman

TRADEMARK

900493332 REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0154

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1000 N. Water Street Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:		/dek/
DATE SIGNED:		04/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MOJO BOWL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - MOJO BOWL LLC#page1.tif source=MOJO BOWL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - MOJO BOWL LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0155

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment"), effective the date of execution, is by and between Mojo Bowl LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") and Mojo Bowl Operators, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A along with: (a) all goodwill associated therewith on a worldwide basis; (b) any and all common law rights held by Assignor; (c) any renewal rights; and (d) any causes of action for infringement that may have accrued prior to the execution date of this Trademark Assignment and (e) the entire business associated with the trademarks.

ASSIGNOR: Mojo Bowl LLC

Scott Schraml, Manager

Date Executed: 4/8/19

# Schedule A

Trademark	Reg. No.	
CRAZEE MONKEE	5190951	
RUGBY	5450716	
#GOODMOJO FOR EVERY BODY	5087278	
ROWDY RHINO	4921645	
HAPPY GECKO	4921644	
DRAGONHEART	4921643	
#LIVEBOWLDLY	4921101	
#FUELYOURBODYANDSOUL	4917408	
MO[KA]JO	4865880	
BERRY BOMB	4858336	
GREEN GORILLA	4858335	
CROC ROCKER	4858334	
SOLMATE	4858333	

40752639

**RECORDED: 04/09/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0157